112	Vest bengal Form No. 2" FIRST INFORMA	
Territoria de la constitución de	1411 (Under Section	Lord Control of the C
	Company of Silianti yes	, 2023 FIR No 161 23 Date 04. 3, 2023
(0)	Stripeting 13	li) Act. Sections 46-AC 4
Shirt	Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Sections Bongal Excise Act,
le.	Sections Sections	Date To 04.3.2023
	3. Hat Occurrence of Offence : Day	21:10 km 1 Time To 21:35 km
	Time PeriodTime From	27. AT A.
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 04.3. 2023	- O2:05 P.
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)231	Time .2.4.3.00 Axw.
4	4. Type of Information : Written	Vritten / Oral
	5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 1 K	M. (A.P. PODX) Scull Beat No
	(b) Address Hotel at Matangini-I.	Tikhapara
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the 🏸	
	Name of the P.S.	District
	6. Complainant / Informant	
	(a) Name ASI Siben Sarkan	
	na fart and the trade Name	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
	(c) Date / Year of Brith	(d) Nationality Laran
	(e) Passport No	Place of Issue
	(1) Occupation Govt, Soznice	
	(9) Address Silig wir Police Station, Siligwir Police Commissionerate.	
		9
	7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particular	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): So-	Si Mahendra Sarkan
	of Tikiapana Matangini-I near Railgale	
		0, 28 Ps- Siliguri, sinh Danjeeling,
	VV/N	or 23,13- sengua, som sangering,
	 Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Informa 	tion
		101 15 1 1010120 (-11100
1	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate shee	t, if necessary): 11 (Eleven) scatted flastic earlies
	of Hemalayan Gold, Country Spirit 60 up each	bottle contaming 600 Mb, each bottle of
	Rs. 120	
	10. Total value of properties stolen / involved . R8. 1440/=	
	Sand Hand Come No. Honey 79	
	11. Inquest report of the second sheets if required): ##.	original whiten complaint of been treated as FIR is
1	12. FIR Contents (Attach separate size of the Contents (Attach separate size of the Contents o	hoor district
	the complainting nomen mos	over related as till is
	a alatad hk///k/DMh i	
1	13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of of	ence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and ison
	up the investigation / directed SI Sumit Kaw	at to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	on point of
	Existing FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitter	d to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	The state of the s	Do. 14. 3. 2.3
	informant free of cost.	() by (, 3° /)
	Noted in original complaint	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station
1	14. Signature / Thumb impression	Ciliarett Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant	Name: ANSUPARY COGO THIS SON OF THE PARTY OF
	V: 2:0 000 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	Name:ZIN.O.E.I.VI
	Or 05.3, 2023 at 10:30 km	Rank: No. 1NSPR, OF POLICE

To
The Inspector In-Charge,
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: FIR.

Sir,

With due respect and humble submission, in producing herewith one accused namely Narayan Sarkar (29) S/O- sri Mahendra Sarkar of Tikia Para Matangini- I, Near Railgate, W/No- 28 PS- Siiliguri Dist- Darjeeling under arrest along with following articles under proper seizure-

i) 11(Eleven) Sealed Plastic bottles of Himalayan Gold, Country Spirit, 60* up each bottle containing 600 ML each bottle MRP RS- 120 total amounting RS- 1440/- (120X12= 1440).

I ASI Siben Sarkar of Siliguri PS, SPC would like to lodge this written complainant against the above noted accused person to the effect that today on 04.03.23 I was performing evening Special mobile Van duty vide Siliguri PS GDE No- 221 Dated- 04.03.23 along with others officer and force. During mobile van duty at 18:45 hrs I received a source information that one Narayan Sarkar was storing and selling liquor illegally in his Hotel at Matangini-I tikia Pra. Accordingly I share the information with you and as per your kind order myself along with others officer and force, held raid in the Hotel and we apprehended the above noted person and on search his shop, recovered above noted articles, On being asked he stated that he used to sale the 60 up country Spirit to locality without any valid documents as he violated the norms of Bengal Excise Act for selling the said Liquor without any valid License. On demand he failed to produce any valid document in respect of recovered articles. Accordingly, I seized & label the above noted articles in between 21:10 hrs to 21:35 hrs and I arrested him in presence of available witness duly signed by them.

Therefore, I request you to start a specific case under proper section of law against the arrested person namely Narayan Sarkar (29) S/O- sri Mahendra Sarkar of Tikia Para Matangini- I, Near Railgate, W/No- 28 PS- Siiliguri Dist- Darjeeling, arrange for its proper investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Original Seizure list,

2) Memo of arrest.

Yours Faithfully,

ASI Siben Sarkar (ASI Siben Sarkar)
Siliguri PS/SPC.

H. 04, 03-23

Received on 04.3,2023 at 22:05 hm, At ide Seligwei Ps, ODE NO. 231, Late - 04.3,2023 and Started Seligwei Ps, case no. 161/2023, Late - 04.3,2023, ups 46-A (c) of Bengal Excise for and endorsed the case to SI Sumit Rawat for investigation

Inspecior-In-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate